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 ACTION ON ANTI-COMPETITIVE AGREEMENTS BY CCI


QUESTION


674. SHRI C. M. RAMESH:


 Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any steps have been taken by the Competition Commission of

India (CCI) for anti-competitive agreements under the Competition Act,

2002; and


(b) if so, the steps taken during the last three years, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE                                                   (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


(a) & (b) During the last three years, the Competition Commission of India (CCI)

has passed cease and desist orders in 14 cases and cease and desist orders along with a penalty of Rs.7354.118 crore in another 14 cases of anti-competitive agreements. The parties against whom such orders were passed belonged to the following States: -


Sl.

No

State Sl.

No

State

1 Andhra Pradesh 10 Maharastra

2 Bihar 11 Madhya Pradesh

3 Delhi 12 Orissa

4 Goa 13 Punjab

5 Haryana 14 Rajasthan

6 Himachal Pradesh 15 Tamil Nadu

7 Jharkhand 16 Uttar Pradesh

8 Karnataka 17 West Bengal

9 Kerala


*****

